

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0203 Version: 1 Name: 2/17/15 Resolution for Community Events Fund

Disbursements

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:2/12/2015In control:City Council

On agenda: 2/17/2015 Final action: 2/17/2015
Enactment date: 2/17/2015 Enactment #: R-15-042

Title: Resolution for Community Events Fund Disbursements from the FY 2015 Budget

Sponsors: Mike Anglin, Chuck Warpehoski

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Veterans For Peace Chapter 93 Public Services Executed Contract

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/17/2015	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution for Community Events Fund Disbursements from the FY 2015 Budget Whereas, The Ann Arbor City Council wishes to support activities that promote or bring the community together in its richness;

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Community Events Committee met and reviewed funding requests from community groups; and

Whereas, The Committee recommends the following allocations:

- Ann Arbor Street Art Fair, Inc. \$639.33 to cover city costs for the 2014 Ann Arbor Mile -Dart for Art Event held on July 14, 2014;
- 2) Ann Arbor Active Against ALS \$1,089.00 to cover city costs for the Electric Bolt 8K and 5K Run and Walk for ALS Event held on July 27, 2014;
- 3) Veterans for Peace Chapter 93 \$44.00 to cover city costs for the Veterans Day Memorial at Veterans Memorial Park Event held on November 11, 2014.

RESOLVED, That the Ann Arbor City Council approve the allocations from the FY 2015 Community Events Fund.

Submitted by: Councilmembers Anglin and Warpehoski